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ADDENDUM 2 TO BID DOCUMENTS  

 

COLE’S BAYOU MARSH RESTORATION PROJECT 

(TV-0063) 

 
The interpretations, corrections, or changes in this addendum supersede the requirements 

in the Bid Documents dated February 2018 and stamped and sealed by the Engineer of 

Record on February 22, 2018. 

 

Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the Louisiana Public Work Bid 

Form. 

 

I. The attendance record for the Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference is provided in 

Attachment A. 

 

II. CPRA Response to Bidder Questions: 

 

1. Question: Please confirm that the Bid Bond Form provided in the specs is to be used 

for the above referenced project as the Bid Bond Form reflects and amount of five (5) 

percent of the total amount of this proposal, including all alternates. There are no 

alternates listed on the Unit Price Form. 

 

Response: The form is correct. There are no alternates for this project. 

 

2. Question: On the specifications for the ACB Mats it specifies the cables must be 

embedded into the concrete blocks and that the blocks must be open cell blocks. I 

checked with the concrete mat vendor we use and the Open Cell Blocks doesn’t have 

the cables embedded into the concrete blocks instead they are strung together with 

revetment cable separately. Can you confirm that the cables connecting the block 

together does not have to be embedded in the concrete, and instead the blocks be 

produced and strung together separately.  

 

Response: Cables are not required to be embedded into the concrete blocks during 

the casting process. 

 

3. Question: Can CCA wood preservative in either 0.80 or 2.5 PPSF be substituted for 

the creosote wood preservative specified in TS-950.2 and TS-955.2? 

 

Answer: CCA preservative in 2.5 PPSF may be substituted for the creosote wood 

preservative specified in TS-950.2 and TS-955.2. Wood treatment and quality 

assurance shall comply with Section 1014 of the Louisiana Department of 

Transportation and Development (2006 Edition). TS-950.2 and TS-955.2 shall be 

revised to reflect this substitution. The successful Bidder shall be provided the 

conformed Specifications. 
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4. Question: Are one or two ¾” ogee washers required for each bolt called out on sheet 

24 detail PROFILE OF PIPE, NTS? 

 

Answer: A minimum of one ogee washer is sufficient.  

 
5. Question: How many years of experience in manufacturing of inline rubber check 

valves like the model specified are required? 

 

Answer: No minimum number of years are required. 

 
6. Question: Is certification of the cracking pressure on the inline check valve required? 

 
Answer: No, a certification of the cracking pressure on the inline check valve is not 

required. 
 

7. Question: Please advise if verification of hydraulic testing from an accredited 

independent hydraulics laboratory on a minimum of four sizes between 6” and 48” 

for the inline check valves required? 

 
Answer: Verification of hydraulic testing from an accredited independent hydraulics 

laboratory is not required. 

 
8. Question: Please list the model number or name of the inline check valve in which 

the specification was based. 

 
Answer: TS-520.1 has been revised to include “CheckMate UltraFlex Inline Check 

Valve, or approved equal”. The successful Bidder shall be provided the conformed 

Specifications. 

 

9. Question: The wording in the specs, “…amount of five percent (5%) of the base bid 

and all alternates…”, is different from the wording in the bid bond form, “…of five 

(5%) percent of the total amount of this proposal, including all alternates…”. Please 

clarify. Our bonding company is questioning the verbiage for the bid bond. 

 

Answer: The proposal is the same as the base bid. There are no alternates for this bid.  

 

10. Question: The project number is listed as TV63 and TV-0063, which is the correct 

project number to type on the bid bond form? 

 

Answer: The correct project number is TV-0063 and all incorrect references shall be 

revised in the Contract 

  



    

 

Attachment A- Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference Attendance Record 
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